The table below presents various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our June 30, 2022 cost center ceiling to changes in 12-month average benchmark crude oil
and natural gas prices underlying the 12-Month Average Realized Prices. The sensitivity analysis is as of June 30, 2022 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling and
completion activity, acquisitions or dispositions of oil and gas properties, production, changes in crude oil and natural gas prices, and changes in development and operating
costs occurring subsequent to June 30, 2022 that may require revisions to estimates of proved reserves. See also “Part I, Item 1A. Risk Factors—If oil and natural gas prices
remain depressed for extended periods of time, we may be required to make significant downward adjustments to the carrying value of our oil and natural gas properties” in our
2021 Annual Report.

12-Month Average
Realized Prices

Excess (deficit) of cost center
ceiling over net book value,
less related deferred income

taxes

Increase (decrease) of cost
center ceiling over net book
value, less related deferred

income taxes

Full Cost Pool Scenarios
Crude Oil

($/Bbl)
Natural Gas

($/Mcf) (In millions) (In millions)
June 30, 2022 Actual $85.62 $4.82 $4,819

Crude Oil and Natural Gas Price Sensitivity
Crude Oil and Natural Gas +10% $94.20 $5.34 $5,935 $1,116
Crude Oil and Natural Gas -10% $77.04 $4.31 $3,703 ($1,116)

Crude Oil Price Sensitivity
Crude Oil +10% $94.20 $4.82 $5,833 $1,014
Crude Oil -10% $77.04 $4.82 $3,805 ($1,014)

Natural Gas Price Sensitivity
Natural Gas +10% $85.62 $5.34 $4,920 $101
Natural Gas -10% $85.62 $4.31 $4,718 ($101)

Recently Adopted and Recently Issued Accounting Standards

See “Note 1 - Description of Business and Basis of Presentation” for discussion.

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk

We are exposed to a variety of market risks including commodity price risk, interest rate risk and counterparty and customer credit risk. We mitigate these risks through a
program of risk management including the use of commodity derivative instruments.

29

Except as set forth below, there have been no material changes to the sources and effects of our market risk since December 31, 2021, which are disclosed in “Part II, Item 7A.